



## Specification Sheet

Toasted Corn- Chili Lemon

Revision Date: 10/3/2016 ejb

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Natural product of plant origin, suitable for human consumption, ready to eat

Corn, Sunflower Oil, Natural Spices (sweet paprika and spicy paprika powder), Dehydrated Vegetables (onion, garlic), Sugar,

Concentrated Lemon and Sea Salt

### REGULATORY (SMIRKS CONTINUING GUARANTEE)

Smirk's Ltd. Hereby guarantees that each and every article contained in and comprising each shipment or delivery made to or on the order of buyer, as of the date of each such shipment or delivery. Is not altered or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, as amended ("the Act") It is

not an article which has been packaged or labeled in violation of the provisions of the Fair Packaging and Labeling Act. Is not banner or misbranded within the meaning of the

Federal Hazardous Substances Act. Is safe and not altered or misbranded within the meaning of any applicable provision of any state or municipal statute, which provision

is substantially similar to any provision of the aforesaid federal statutes.

### INGREDIENTS

Corn, Sunflower Oil, Natural Spices, Dehydrated Vegetables, Sugar, Concentrated Lemon, Sea Salt

### RAW MATERIALS, PERCENT COMPOSITION

#### Raw Materials

Corn

### STORAGE AND SHELF LIFE

Store in a dry place, but no special storage conditions are required

13 months from production date and under proper storage conditions

### PACKAGING

Aluminum food grade bag inside carton

### AVAILABLE SIZES

25 pounds (11.34 kg)

### ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

Flavor: Chili Lemon Aroma

Aroma: Fresh and common for the variety

Texture: Homogeneous, healthy and uniform

### PHYSICAL

Color: The variety one

Moisture: 4.60%

Purity: 100.0%

### MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Yeast and Mold: < 100 UFC/g

Salmonella: Not detected

E. Coli: < 10 ug/kg

Aflatox: < 4 ug/kg (B1+B2+G1+G2)

**ALLERGEN DATA**

Allergen	Yes or No	Yes or No	Yes or No
	In the Product	Processed on the same line	Processed in the same plant
Peanuts	No	No	Yes
Treenuts (Almonds, Brazil Nuts, Cashews, Macadamia Nut, Pecan, Pinenuts, Pistachios, Walnuts)	No	No	Yes
Coconut	No	No	No
Eggs	No	No	No
Milk	No	Yes	Yes
Soy	No	No	Yes
Fish	No	No	No
Crustacean Shellfish	No	No	No
Wheat	No	No	No
Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Spelt, kamut)	No	No	No
Celeries and their derivatives	No	No	No
Mustard	No	No	No
Sesame Seeds	No	No	No
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulfites	No	No	No

**OTHER**

Proper sanitation practices are used to eliminate cross contamination

**NUTRITIONAL FACTS ( Per 100g)**

Calories	464 Kcal		
Calories from Fat	142 Kcal		
Total Fat	25 g		
Saturated Fat	3 g		
Trans Fat	0 Grs.		
Cholesterol	0 Mgrs.		
Sodium	750 Mgrs.		
Total Carbohydrate	786 mg		
Dietary Fiber	3 g		
Sugars	0 Grs.	Potassium	0
Protein	7 g	Vitamin D	0
Vitamin A	21%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	0%	Iron	7%

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN**

Spain

**GENERAL REQUIREMENTS**

Product is processed in accordance with good manufacturing practices and under modern sanitary conditions.

**CERTIFICATION**

Kosher, Non-GMO

Third party certifications available upon request